OP \$90.00 86768860

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM399159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PCN Network, Inc.		09/15/2016	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PCN Network, LLC	
Street Address:	200 Fleet Street Suite 6000	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15220	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86768860	
Serial Number:	86768818	PCN
Serial Number:	86648558	SAFE ESCROW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4124714094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 1:420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 1200Address Line 4:PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6952-154949/156227/152333	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul M. Reznick, Reg. No. 33,059
SIGNATURE:	/Paul M. Reznick/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=TrademarkAssign#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssign#page2.tif source=TrademarkAssign#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0032

source=TrademarkAssign#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0033

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
PCN Network, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
1 or Hothon, me.	Name: PCN Network, LLC			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 200 Fleet Street Suite 6000			
Corporation- State: Pennsylvania	City: Pittsburgh			
Other	State: Pennsylvania			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 15220			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) September 15, 2016	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship			
	Other LLC Citizenship U.S.A Pennsylvania			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes You No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 86/768,860 86/768,818 86/648,558 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul M. Reznick	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90			
	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address:One Gateway Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 1200	L Enclosed			
City:Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information:			
State: PA Zip: 15222	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1916 Expiration Date 06/2018			
Phone Number: <u>412-471-8815</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650			
Fax Number: <u>412-945-5933</u>	Authorized User Name			
Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com				
9. Signature: 3 -6 Signature	September 20, 2016 Date			
Paul M. Reznick, Reg. No. 33.059	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into as of the Effective Date written below

by and between:

PCN NETWORK, INC. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation of Pennsylvania,

located and doing business at 200 Fleet Street Suite 6000, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15220, and

PCN NETWORK, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a limited liability company of Pennsylvania,

having a place of business at 200 Fleet Street Suite 6000, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15220.

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to

acquire from Assignor, all patents, trademarks, and copyrights set forth on Schedule A attached

hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the trademarks therein; and

WHEREAS, Assignor acknowledges Assignee as successor to such business

symbolized by the trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets

over to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, for the

United States and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and

applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other

corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any

foreign countries, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's sole and exclusive use and

enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, and/or other legal

representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor

if this Assignment had not been made, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the trademarks therein.

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be duly executed on the Effective Date.

Dated effective as of: Sept 15, 2016

PCN NETWORK, INC.

Pritam Advani, CEO

Attachment: Schedule A

SCHEDULE A

<u>Patents</u>

U.S. Application Number	Filing Date	Reel / Frame No.	Invention Title
14/876,155	October 6, 2015	37324/721-724	System and Method for
			Protecting Electronic Transfers

<u>Trademarks</u>

U.S. Serial Number	Filing Date	Trademark
86/768,860	September 25, 2015	
86/768,818	September 25, 2015	PCN
86/648,558	June 2, 2015	SAFE ESCROW

Copyrights

Copyright Registration Number	Registration Date	Title
TXu001971146	April 29, 2015	Safe Escrow

Page 3 of 3